FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

I



Docket No.: BUZ-0006

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	1012231	01	<b>T</b>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached original o	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Amilcare Merlo     Renato Galfre     Adriano Brondetta	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Merlo SPA Industria Metalmeccanica  Internal Address: Via Nazional				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	9-12020 Frazi	one San Defendente	di Cervasca (Cun	eo)
3. Nature of conveyance:		ITALY			
	Merger	Street Addre	ess:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:		State: ZIP	:
Execution Date: August 31, 1999		Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	, the execution da	ate of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
09/393,199	Additional numbers attac	hed?	⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	•	6. Total numbe	er of applications and	d patents involved	1
Name: Edward J. Ellis		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LL		d - Any excess or in or debited to depos		be	
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to		
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	66363166	40.00 GD
City: Windsor State	: CT ZIP: 06095	00-1130		. 693	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	of, the foregoing informa	ation is true and o		ched copy is a t	
Edward J. Ellis, Reg. No. 40,389		To be a second		November 30, 19	01 FC:581
Name of Person Signing	nages including cover sh	Signature neet attachments	and document: 2	Date 6	10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/We, Amilcare MERLO, Renato GALFRE', Adriano BRONDETTA, all Italian citizens,

## all c/o MERLO SPA INDUSTRIA METALMECCANICA

Via Nazionale, 9 - 12020 Frazione San Defendente di Cervasca (Cuneo), Italy

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Vehicle operable as both a lifting machine and an agricultural tractor"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 19; and

Whereas, MERLO SPA INDUSTRIA METALMECCANICA, Italian company, of Via Nazionale, 9 - 12020 Frazione San Defendente di Cervasca (Cuneo), Italy

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 31 AUG. 1999 s/Amilcare MERLO

Date: 31 AUG. 1999 s/Renato GALFRE'

Date: 31 AUG. 1999 s/Adriano BRONDETTA

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0192